

The Danish Financial Supervisory Authority Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S

Vestjysk Bank A/S

Torvet 4-5 DK-7620 Lemvig Denmark Phone (+45) 96 63 20 00

4 March 2019

## Major shareholder announcement

Under reference to Section 30 of the Danish Capital Markets Act, Vestjysk Bank A/S hereby announces that Foreningen AP Pension f.m.b.a company registration number 19 38 25 83, has given notice of changes to their holding of shares in Vestjysk Bank A/S.

Foreningen AP Pension f.m.b.a has increased its holding of shares in Vestjysk Bank A/S, and consequently Foreningen AP Pension f.m.b.a owns shares in Vestjysk Bank A/S corresponding to 21,67 % of the total share capital and total voting rights.

## Vestjysk Bank A/S

Jan Ulsø Madsen *CEO*